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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa
F4 S-SS-GRAN Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
30 TREINO-F4 S 15/03/2025 14:25 . .... .

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:25:02

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
5 57.574 +7.320 14:29:39.298 7 51.159 +0.730 14:31:28.02
(77) PAULO FARIAS 6 52.442 +2.188 14:30:31.740 8 1:57.485 +1:07.056 14:33:25.5(
1 53.916 +4.234 14:26:12.394 7 50.833 +0.579 14:31:22.573 9 51.680 +1.251 14:34:17.16
2 51.099 +1.417 14:27:03.493 8 50.877 +0.623 14:32:13.450 10 50.529 +0.100 14:35:07.71
3 50.692 +1.010 14:27:54.185 9 51.149 +0.895 14:33:04.599 1 50.502 +0.073 14:35:58.21
4 50.567 +0.885 14:28:44.752 10 2:55.558 +2:05.304 14:36:00.157 12 50.636 +0.207 14:36:48.8¢
5 51.280 +1.598 14:29:36.032 " 51.664 +1.410 14:36:51.821 13 50.768 +0.339 14:37:39.6:
6 51.186 +1.504 14:30:27.218 12 50.657 +0.403 14:37:42.478 14 XA 14:38:30.0¢
7 51.616 +1.934 14:31:18.834 13 51.419 +1.165 14:38:33.897 15 1:27.542 +37.113 14:39:57.5¢
8 51.630 +1.948 14:32:10.464 G 50.254 | 14:39:24.151
9 50.584 +0.902 14:33:01.048 15 50.707 +0.453 14:40:14.858 (11) PAULO SANT'ANNA
10 50.434 +0.752 14:33:51.482 1 56.202 +5.723 14:26:15.0¢€
1 1:19.935 +30.253 14:35:11.417 (36) DIGAO SOARES 2 51.687 +1.208 14:27:06.74
12 14:36:01.099 1 55.019 +4.690 14:27:31.870 3 51.123 +0.644 14:27:57.87
13 50.999 +1.317 14:36:52.098 2 51.065 +0.736 14:28:22.935 4 50.909 +0.430 14:28:48.7¢
14 50.605 +0.923 14:37:42.703 3 50.709 +0.380 14:29:13.644 5 50.704 +0.225 14:29:39.4¢
15 50.444 +0.762 14:38:33.147 4 50.683 +0.354 14:30:04.327 6 50.958 +0.479 14:30:30.44
16 50.469 +0.787 14:39:23.616 5 50.504 +0.175 14:30:54.831 7 51.112 +0.633 14:31:21.5¢
6 50.399 +0.070 14:31:45.230 8 51.100 +0.621 14:32:12.6¢
(16) FERNANDO COSTA 7 50.413 +0.084 14:32:35.643 9 2:53.861 +2:03.382 14:35:06.51
1 53.327 +3.188 14:29:03.868 8 50.529 +0.200 14:33:26.172 10 53.676 +3.197 14:36:00.1¢
2 50.782 +0.643 14:29:54.650 9 2:31.152 +1:40.823 14:35:57.324 11 51.230 +0.751 14:36:51.42
3 50.423 +0.284 14:30:45.073 10 55.789 +5.460 14:36:53.113 12 50.913 +0.434 14:37:42.3
4 50.393 +0.254 14:31:35.466 1 50.596 +0.267 14:37:43.709 13 14:38:32.8"
5 50.181 +0.042 14:32:25.647 A 50329 | 14:38:34.038 14 50.671 +0.192 14:39:23.4¢
6 14:33:15.786 13 50.512 +0.183 14:39:24.550
7 50.270 +0.131 14:34:06.056 14 50.434 +0.105 14:40:14.984 (33) CELSO BATISTA
8 3:11.871 +2:21.732 14:37:17.927 1 53.941 +3.453 14:26:11.7¢
9 51.102 +0.963 14:38:09.029 (123) RAFAEL HENRIQUE 2 50.989 +0.501 14:27:02.7¢
10 50.284 +0.145 14:38:59.313 1 54.374 +3.969 14:26:00.041 3 50.811 +0.323 14:27:53.5¢
1 50.262 +0.123 14:39:49.575 2 51.630 +1.225 14:26:51.671 4 50.969 +0.481 14:28:44.5¢
12 50.218 +0.079 14:40:39.793 3 51.166 +0.761 14:27:42.837 5 51.926 +1.438 14:29:36.4¢
4 50.758 +0.353 14:28:33.595 6 51.345 +0.857 14:30:27.8
(13) BRUNO SCHUNCK 5 57.378 +6.973 14:29:30.973 7 50.847 +0.359 14:31:18.6¢
1 53.836 +3.694 14:26:15.895 6 50.874 +0.469 14:30:21.847 8 50.903 +0.415 14:32:09.5¢
2 52.170 +2.028 14:27:08.065 7 56.288 +5.883 14:31:18.135 9 2:55.571 +2:05.083 14:35:05.1¢
3 51.283 +1.141 14:27:59.348 8 50.702 +0.297 14:32:08.837 10 54.753 +4.265 14:35:59.91
4 50.183 +0.041 14:28:49.531 9 50.527 +0.122 14:32:59.364 11 51.171 +0.683 14:36:51.0¢
5 14:29:39.673 10 50.444 +0.039 14:33:49.808 12 50.763 +0.275 14:37:41.84
6 1:17.067 +26.925 14:30:56.740 1 50.430 +0.025 14:34:40.238 13 50.488 14:38:32.3°
7 51.039 +0.897 14:31:47.779 12 14:35:30.643
8 50.350 +0.208 14:32:38.129 13 3:06.658 +2:16.253 14:38:37.301 (7) FELIPE MAESTER
9 50.438 +0.296 14:33:28.567 14 52.272 +1.867 14:39:29.573 1 53.782 +3.249 14:26:09.3-
10 50.519 +0.377 14:34:19.086 15 50.445 +0.040 14:40:20.018 2 51.511 +0.978 14:27:00.8¢
1 50.535 +0.393 14:35:09.621 3 51.130 +0.597 14:27:51.97
12 3:27.269 +2:37.127 14:38:36.890 (21) MARCIO GAZQUEZ 4 50.737 +0.204 14:28:42.71
1 54.431 +4.026 14:26:11.619 5 14:29:33.24
(82) GIVAGO NUNES 2 51.064 +0.659 14:27:02.683 6 50.801 +0.268 14:30:24.04
1 55.454 +5.216 14:26:16.613 3 50.584 +0.179 14:27:53.267 7 2:19.790 +1:29.257 14:32:43.8¢
2 52.463 +2.225 14:27:09.076 4 51.055 +0.650 14:28:44.322 8 1:05.047 +14.514 14:33:48.8¢
3 50.359 +0.121 14:27:59.435 5 52.862 +2.457 14:29:37.184 9 50.660 +0.127 14:34:39.5¢
4 50.453 +0.215 14:28:49.888 6 51.130 +0.725 14:30:28.314 10 50.874 +0.341 14:35:30.41
5 14:29:40.126 7 51.075 +0.670 14:31:19.389 11 50.768 +0.235 14:36:21.1¢
6 1:16.989 +26.751 14:30:57.115 8 51.507 +1.102 14:32:10.896 12 54.460 +3.927 14:37:15.64
7 51.137 +0.899 14:31:48.252 9 50.478 +0.073 14:33:01.374 13 50.740 +0.207 14:38:06.3¢
8 50.379 +0.141 14:32:38.631 10 50.515 +0.110 14:33:51.889 14 50.988 +0.455 14:38:57.37
9 50.433 +0.195 14:33:29.064 " 51.596 +1.191 14:34:43.485 15 50.671 +0.138 14:39:48.0¢
10 50.432 +0.194 14:34:19.496 (FA  50.405 | 14:35:33.890
1 50.512 +0.274 14:35:10.008 (23) JOAO L MAIA
12 3:27.300 +2:37.062 14:38:37.308 (3) EDUARDO MORCEGAO 1 53.935 +3.388 14:26:23.17
1 55.661 +5.232 14:26:17.150 2 51.182 +0.635 14:27:14.3¢
(333) FELIPE SARKIS 2 52.192 +1.763 14:27:09.342 3 50.705 +0.158 14:28:05.0¢€
1 56.754 +6.500 14:26:07.984 3 50.729 +0.300 14:28:00.071 4 50.742 +0.195 14:28:55.8(
2 51.848 +1.594 14:26:59.832 4 50.959 +0.530 14:28:51.030 5 50.600 +0.053 14:29:46.4(
3 51.071 +0.817 14:27:50.903 5 51.662 +1.233 14:29:42.692 6 50.755 +0.208 14:30:37.1¢€
4 50.821 +0.567 14:28:41.724 6 54.172 +3.743 14:30:36.864 7 50.666 +0.119 14:31:27.82
Cronometragem Diretor de Prova Comissarios Orbits
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa

F4 S-SS-GRAN
30 TREINO-F4 S
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:25:02

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
15/03/2025 14:25 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
8 2:32.010  +1:41.463 14:33:59.836 5 50.988 +0.268 14:29:30.651
9 53.049 +2.502 14:34:52.885 6 51.020 +0.300 14:30:21.671
10 50.592 +0.045 14:35:43.477 7 56.256 +5.536 14:31:17.927
11 50.636 +0.089 14:36:34.113 8 51.471 +0.751 14:32:09.398
12 14:37:24.660 9 50.747 +0.027 14:33:00.145
13 50.603 +0.056 14:38:15.263 10 14:33:50.865
14 50.900 +0.353 14:39:06.163 1" 50.929 +0.209 14:34:41.794
12 50.747 +0.027 14:35:32.541
(118) RAPHAEL MARTIN 13 50.885 +0.165 14:36:23.426
1 56.973 +6.395 14:26:06.781 14 1:50.382 +59.662 14:38:13.808
2 51.329 +0.751 14:26:58.110 15 53.020 +2.300 14:39:06.828
3 50.765 +0.187 14:27:48.875 16 50.733 +0.013 14:39:57.561
4 50.949 +0.371 14:28:39.824 17 50.900 +0.180 14:40:48.461
5 55.061 +4.483 14:29:34.885
6 53.609 +3.031 14:30:28.494 (27) RODRIGO ANZANELLO
7 51.085 +0.507 14:31:19.579 1 55.023 +4.012 14:26:15.620
8 51.783 +1.205 14:32:11.362 2 51.973 +0.962 14:27:07.593
9 3:39.264  +2:48.686 14:35:50.626 3 51.654 +0.643 14:27:59.247
10 58.045 +7.467 14:36:48.671 4 51.681 +0.670 14:28:50.928
11 51.696 +1.118 14:37:40.367 5 51.348 +0.337 14:29:42.276
12 50.796 +0.218 14:38:31.163 6 3:26.534 +2:35.523 14:33:08.810
13 50.670 +0.092 14:39:21.833 7 51.894 +0.883 14:34:00.704
14 14:40:12.411 8 52.593 +1.582 14:34:53.297
9 14:35:44.308
(88) RICARDO CHAHINE 10 51.102 +0.091 14:36:35.410
1 56.550 +5.837 14:26:08.213 11 51.282 +0.271 14:37:26.692
2 52.481 +1.768 14:27:00.694 12 51.217 +0.206 14:38:17.909
3 51.856 +1.143 14:27:52.550 13 51.411 +0.400 14:39:09.320
4 51.104 +0.391 14:28:43.654 14 51.138 +0.127 14:40:00.458
5 51.668 +0.955 14:29:35.322 15 51.224 +0.213 14:40:51.682
6 51.049 +0.336 14:30:26.371
7 51.590 +0.877 14:31:17.961 (22) JOSE LUCENA
8 51.232 +0.519 14:32:09.193 1 56.895 +5.445 14:26:07.539
9 14:32:59.906 2 52.875 +1.425 14:27:00.414
10 50.821 +0.108 14:33:50.727 3 51.996 +0.546 14:27:52.410
11 51.373 +0.660 14:34:42.100 4 51.763 +0.313 14:28:44.173
12 50.959 +0.246 14:35:33.059 5 14:20:35.623
13 50.777 +0.064 14:36:23.836 6 52.077 +0.627 14:30:27.700
14 51.171 +0.458 14:37:15.007 7 52.400 +0.950 14:31:20.100
15 51.173 +0.460 14:38:06.180 8 52.044 +0.594 14:32:12.144
16 50.907 +0.194 14:38:57.087 9 53.199 +1.749 14:33:05.343
17 51.410 +0.697 14:39:48.497 10 52.661 +1.211 14:33:58.004
1" 2:36.251 +1:44.801 14:36:34.255
(223) VERIVALDO 12 54.036 +2.586 14:37:28.291
1 1:17.345 +26.627 14:27:13.652 13 52.819 +1.369 14:38:21.110
2 53.042 +2.324 14:28:06.694 14 52.469 +1.019 14:39:13.579
3 50.987 +0.269 14:28:57.681 15 52.272 +0.822 14:40:05.851
4 51.070 +0.352 14:29:48.751 16 52.001 +0.551 14:40:57.852
5 51.349 +0.631 14:30:40.100
6 50.988 +0.270 14:31:31.088
7 51.032 +0.314 14:32:22.120
8 50.905 +0.187 14:33:13.025
9 50.877 +0.159 14:34:03.902
10 1:38.105 +47.387 14:35:42.007
" 51.452 +0.734 14:36:33.459
12 51.039 +0.321 14:37:24.498
13 51.199 +0.481 14:38:15.697
14 14:39:06.415
15 50.953 +0.235 14:39:57.368
16 51.522 +0.804 14:40:48.890
(714) MAURICIO PUTTKAMMER
1 55.666 +4.946 14:26:05.755
2 51.559 +0.839 14:26:57.314
3 51.349 +0.629 14:27:48.663
4 51.000 +0.280 14:28:39.663
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